9) Acquisition of consullotion file:
The file may be consulted and obtained at the NJINIKOM Council secretariat with effect from the date of

sicjnoture of this Tenrier Notice upon presentation of a receipt attesting to the payment of a non-
refundable fee of 25,000 (Twenty-Five Thousand CFA) into NJINIKOM Municipal Treasury, representing
thecosLof ;.urchast\igjhe jqndpt

10) SUBMISSION OF FILES:

Complete bidders’ files, including all- administrative and technical/financial documents, must be
deposited 'n seven '0^) copies including one (01) original file end six (06) copies on the / /2022 at